

Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 pse.com

June 28, 2023

Received Records Management Jun 28, 2023

Filed Via Web Portal

Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: WAC 480-100-393-Puget Sound Energy's Electric Service Reliability Monitoring and Reporting Plan

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Pursuant to WAC 480-100-393, Electric service reliability monitoring and reporting plan, Puget Sound Energy ("PSE") files with the Commission its 3rd revision Electric Service Reliability Monitoring and Reporting Plan (the "Plan"). PSE respectfully requests the Commission's review and acceptance of the Plan. WAC 480-100-393(2) requires that any modification to an electric service reliability monitoring and reporting plan must be filed with the Commission prior to the implementation of the modification.

The Plan outlines the electric service reliability section of the combined PSE Service Quality Program and electric service reliability annual report for the performance years 2023 and after. The proposed Plan is designed to meet the specific reporting requirements of WAC 480-100-393 and WAC 480-100-398, Electric service reliability reports. The Plan details the electric service reliability information that PSE will be monitoring and providing in its annual electric service reliability reporting to comply with each section of WAC 480-100-393 and -398. The terms and definitions used throughout the Plan are consistent with WAC 480-100-388, Electric service reliability definitions.

Please contact David Landers at (425) 456-2381 or <u>david.landers@pse.com</u> or Mei Cass at (425) 462-3800 or <u>mei.cass@pse.com</u> for additional information about this filing. If you have any other questions please contact me at (425) 462-3946.

Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary June 28, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,

/s/ Birud D. Jhaveri

Birud D. Jhaveri Director, Regulatory Affairs Puget Sound Energy PO Box 97034, BEL10W Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 425-462-3946 Birud.Jhaveri@pse.com

Attachment:

PSE 3rd revision Electric Service Reliability Monitoring and Reporting Plan